					S. S
		ON FORM CO			
TO: The Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original	locument(s)	er copy(ies).
Submission Type		Assignment	• []	Agreement	5
Resubmission (Non-Rec Document ID#	ordation)	License	Change o	f Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran		Merger	Other		······
Corrective Document		(For U	U.S. Governm ise ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent nment Agencies)	
Reel # Fran	ne #		epartmental File	Secre	
Conveying Party(ies)	L	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying	parties attache	<b>d Execution Date Month Day Year</b>
Name (line 1) Nagesh S. Kom	mareddi		·		06-18-2001
Name (line 2)			·····		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Ryan Dinius					Month Day Year 06-18-2001
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving Party	<u></u>		Mark if additional nam	es of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Baker Hughes	Incorporated				document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				r d	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 3000 Essex La			<u> </u>		tates, an appointment of a domestic epresentative is attached.
	ne			(i	Designation must be a eparate document from
Address (line 2) Suite 1200				^	ssignment.)
Address (line 3) Houson	tv Te	Xas State/Country	770	)27 Zip Code	
Domestic Representativ	e Name and Addr	ess Enter	for the first Receiving	g Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
······································					
Address (line 3)		·····	,		
Address (line 4)			<u> </u>		
01 LMUELLER 00000041 020429 09	900342 FOR	OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
1 40.00 CH	)				

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0480

FORM PT( Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<b>)-</b> 1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Numbe	r 915/392-8015		
Name	David L. Mossman	······································			
Address (line 1)	Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	2603 Augusta				
Address (line 3)	Ste 700				
Address (line 4)	Houston TX 77057-5638	·			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2		
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s		if additional numbers attached		
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu		· · ·		
Pa NotoAntiin	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)		
1411900392	[] []				
If this document signed by the fir	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic st named executing inventor. (Atty's Docket	ation, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year		
j	peration Treaty (PCT)				
-	er PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ		
	Lif a U.S. Application Number PCT	РСТ	РСТ		
	not been assigned.				
Number of	Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	Please note separate Fee Transmittal, enclosed.		
	payment by deposit account or if additional fee	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 02-0429		
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🖌		
Statement a	nd Signature	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
David L.	Mossman \ 👌	Holkia	107.05.2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, NAGESH S. KOMMAREDDI and RYAN DINIUS, both having a mailing address of Baker Petrolite/Pipeline Products, 9100 West 21<sup>st</sup> Street, Sand Springs, Oklahoma 74063, and NIRAJ VASISHTHA and DARREN EUGENE BARLOW, both having a mailing address of Southwest Research Institute, Chemistry and Chemical Engineering Division (01), P.O. Drawer 28510, San Antonio, Texas 78228-0510, have invented new and useful improvements in

## MICROENCAPSULATED AND MACROENCAPSULATED DRAG REDUCING AGENTS

for which application is made for Letters Patent, said application being executed on even date, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 194-12047-US.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027-5133, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and

we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

<u>JUNE</u> , 2001.	de de ali
	Acci Alogest
	NAGESH S. KOMMAREDDI
STATE OF OKLAHOMA § §	
<b>COUNTY OF TULSA</b> §	
foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary of <u>Jupe</u> , 2001.	Retucia A Roth wells Zowe we we
My Commission expires: 6-11-200	3
*	* * * * * *
<u>TOD</u> , 2001.	Execute this Assignment on the <u>K</u> day of <u>Ryan Dimis</u> RYAN DINIUS
STATE OF OKLAHOMA § § COUNTY OF TULSA §	
COUNTY OF TULSA §	
Before me personally appeared the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary of, 2001.	e above-identified individual and acknowledged the act and deed on the day
My Commission expires: Gール 2003	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas OK (ahoma ******

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0483

**RECORDED: 07/05/2001**